
Tractor in Field and Haulage

Excellent Steering Control: Strong 3-rib 

pattern with a wider centre rib ensures 

better steering control and smooth 

maneuverability on field and road

Higher Puncture Protection: Advanced 

groove design with extra under-tread and 

a tough cut-resistant compound ensures 

superior defense against thorn and

stubble punctures

Durability & Longevity: Reinforced 

carcass and advanced tread compound 

deliver longer tread life and exceptional 

durability in both farm and haulage

operations

Application

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Tyre Size

6.00-16

6.50-16

7.50-16

8

8

8

PR

TT

TT

TT

TT/TL

94 A6

98 A6

103 A6

LI/SS

4.50E

4.50E

5.50F

Recomm.
Rim

4.00E, 5.00F

4.00E, 5.00F, 5.50F

5.00F, 6.00F

Alternate
Rim

348

359

372

mm

Static Loaded
Radius

2267

2345

2437

mm

Rolling
Circumference

30

30

30

km/h

Max Speed

175

186

210

758

784

815

Unloaded Inflated Dimension
SW

mm

OD

mm

670

750

875

4.7

4.2

3.7

Load
Carrying 
Capacity

(Max Load)
kg

Inflation
Pressure

bar

AGRIPLUS(F-2)


