



# AGRIPLUS(F-2)

## Tractor in Field and Haulage

- ✓ Excellent Steering Control: Strong 3-rib pattern with a wider centre rib ensures better steering control and smooth maneuverability on field and road
- ✓ Higher Puncture Protection: Advanced groove design with extra under-tread and a tough cut-resistant compound ensures superior defense against thorn and stubble punctures
- ✓ Durability & Longevity: Reinforced carcass and advanced tread compound deliver longer tread life and exceptional durability in both farm and haulage operations

### Application



## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Tyre Size	PR	TT/TL	LI/SS	Recomm. Rim	Alternate Rim	Unloaded Inflated Dimension		Static Loaded Radius	Rolling Circumference	Max Speed	Load Carrying Capacity (Max Load)	Inflation Pressure
						SW	OD					
						mm	mm	mm	mm	km/h	kg	bar
6.00-16	8	TT	94 A6	4.50E	4.00E, 5.00F	175	758	348	2267	30	670	4.7
6.50-16	8	TT	98 A6	4.50E	4.00E, 5.00F, 5.50F	186	784	359	2345	30	750	4.2
7.50-16	8	TT	103 A6	5.50F	5.00F, 6.00F	210	815	372	2437	30	875	3.7